KS SERIESSubminature Scanner/Battery Connectors
K45
HYPERTRONICS CORPORATION, 16 Brent Drive, Hudson, MA 01749--2978 Toll Free 1--800--225--9228 or 1--888--HYPERTAC
Tel: 978--568--0451, Fax: 978--568--0680, www.hypertronics.com
Single and Dual Row Pin and Socket
Cable to Board Connectors
CONNECTOR DIMENSIONS1
Notes

Brass bodies/BeCu contact wires
Gold over nickel
ORDERING INFORMATION
KS 10 105 B F D TABH/
Plating:
T, TABH
E
E = Receptacle
P = Plug
Terminal Style:
Plug: S = Solder Cup
Single Row only
R = Crimp Dual
Row Only
Receptacle:D = Surface Mount
Single Row only
D = Straight Dip Dual
Row only
Contact Gender:
M = Male (Plug Only)
F = Female (Receptacle Only)
10 Contacts
Spacing: Single Row = 210
Dual Row = 105
A = Single Row
B = Dual Row
.083
(2.10).083
(2.10)
.041
(1.05)
�.025
(.635)
.083
(2.10)
Typ.
Single Row Receptacle
Dual Row Receptacles
Mounting Dimensions
>103 Megohms @ 500 VDC
Nylon/Polycarbonate
Temperature Rating --55�C to + 85�C
Breakdown voltage
between contacts >1200V RMS
Dielectric Withstanding
Voltage 1000V RMS
Plating Reference
Male Pins: T = 10 �in gold (min) over Ni
Female Sockets: TABH = 50 �in gold (min) over Ni on mating
surface, tin lead over Ni on termination
(D style only)